## Online Initial Assessment and Referral – Decision Support Tool (IAR-DST) Training for GPs practicing within Metro Adelaide May 2024 at Adelaide PHN

- Training provides the background and theoretical basis, followed by clinical case studies and discussion in application.
- For registration of your preferred date, please click on the link, or you can copy/paste it into any browser.

Please complete your registration 48 hours before the training, if possible.

Date & Time	Link for registration
Thursday, 2 May 2024 12.30 pm – 2.30 pm ACDT	https://adelaidephn-au.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZUpceuvqjguHdEXc9RsGMTiyLUg4Eu00QtY_
Monday, 6 May 2024 12.30 pm - 2.30 pm ACDT	https://adelaidephn-au.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZwrd-2qqjlvHd1o_229NEcgmxPo0W9TeBPw_
Thursday, 16 May 2024 12.30 pm – 2.30pm ACDT	https://adelaidephn-au.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZlod-ioqD8pHNC5S5U6vzF3wSkcPftSAAv4
Wednesday, 22 May 2024 12.30 pm – 2.30pm ACDT	https://adelaidephn-au.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZIsceyvqDwtGd0x_1eockrpLpNCBMC54ed_
Thursday, 30 May 2024 6:00 pm – 8:00 pm ACDT	https://adelaidephn-au.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZMkfuGtpzIrH9eleWnuhubXoC3GmhmDphYO_

## **Facilitators**

Dr Anthony Newcombe, Psychiatrist | Andrea Guayara, Training Support Officer for IAR-DST

## After completing training, you will receive

- GPs/GP-registrars: A one-off reimbursement of \$300 (Exc. GST)\*
- 2 CPD hours 1 Learning and 1 Review
- Certificate of Attendance

\* Payment is available to GPs/GP-registrars, unless the GP is already being paid for their time by the Commonwealth funded service. (e.g. Adult Mental Health Centres or Aboriginal Medical Services). Payment is not available to other medical staff or clinicians.

## Benefits to GPs in using IAR-DST

- Evidence-based
- Holistic
- Uses stepped care model
- High concordance in ratings across all professional groups
- Reduces risk for practitioners & patients
- National rollout and standard common language
- Allows for your clinical judgement
- Transdiagnostic
- High clinical relevance
- Patient centred and collaborative
- Assists with rapport building
- Can be linked with service availability on basis of Levels of Care

To learn more about the IAR-DST, please visit <u>adelaidephn.com.au/iar</u> or email iar-dst@adelaidephn.com.au





An Australian Government Initiative